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dated:  29-12-2025 

 

NOTIFICATION 

Subject:   Revision of TSTL Designation Application Fee Structure – Reg. 

Ref: (1) Procedure for designating Telecom Security Testing Laboratories 

(TSTLs) Doc. No. NCCS/SLR/01 and its subsequent amendments 

  

As part of Govt of India’s initiatives to promote ease of doing business, the 

Competent Authority has accorded approval for downward revision Application Fee 

Structure for designation of Telecom Security Testing Laboratories (TSTLs).  

 

Accordingly, the fee table specified in Para 9.3.j of the above referred document at Ref-(1) 

is hereby amended as follows:  

 

Sl. 

No. 

Type of TSTL 

Designation 

TSTL designation Fees for 

all Enterprises  

except Startups, Micro 

and Small Enterprises 

(MSEs) and enterprises 

owned by Women 

Entrepreneurs 

TSTL designation Fees for 

Startups, MSEs and 

enterprises owned by 

Women Entrepreneurs 

I. First Time Designation as TSTL 

(i) For 1 to 5 ITSARs in a 

single application  

Rs 1,00,000 per 

application 

Rs 50,000 per application  

 

 

(ii) For more than 5 ITSARs 

in a single application 

Rs 1,00,000(for up to 5 

ITSARs) + Rs 20,000 per 

ITSAR beyond 5 

Total limited to a 

maximum of Rs 2,00,000 

for a single application  

Rs 50,000(for up to 5 

ITSARs) + Rs 10,000 per 

ITSAR beyond 5 

Total limited to a 

maximum of Rs 1,00,000 

for a single application 

II. Additional scope (adding new ITSARs in the scope of a designated TSTL, at a later 

stage, during validity of the TSTL designation period) 

(i) Adding new ITSAR to 

existing TSTL 

Rs 20,000 per ITSAR 

limited to a maximum of    

Rs 2,00,000 for a single 

application  

Rs 10,000 per ITSAR 

limited to a maximum of    

Rs 1,00,000 for a single 

application  



(ii) For each SSR part of an 

ITSAR (for which TSTL is 

already designated for 

CSR) 

 

NIL NIL 

III. Renewal of TSTL designation 

(i) Renewal of TSTL 

designation  

Rs 5,000 per ITSAR 

limited to a maximum of 

Rs 2,00,000 for a single 

application  

Rs 2500 per ITSAR limited 

to a maximum of Rs 

1,00,000 in a single 

application 

 

 

Note: (i)Micro and Small Enterprises are required to be registered with Ministry of Micro, 

Small, Medium enterprise (MSME) and Start-up Enterprises are required to be registered 

with DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, to avail of the discounted fees. 

(ii)ITSAR means an ITSAR for a single device or CSR of an ITSAR group for Group Devices.  

(iii) There is no limit on the number of ITSAR or CSR of an ITSAR group for Group Devices 

in a single application. 

Application Fee Exemption: Government (Central/State Government) Testing Agencies/ 

Organisations /IITs and other Autonomous Bodies under the Government are exempted 

from paying TSTL designation fees. 

The above amendment shall take effect from the date of notification.  

This is issued with approval of the competent authority. 

Hindi Version shall follow. 

 

Assistant Director General (SLR) 
O/o Senior DDG, NCCS 

Bengaluru 

 

 

 

 

 

Posted on NCCS website (https://nccs.gov.in) - for the attention of TSTLs and firms 

interested to get designated as TSTLs. 

 

 

 

Copy for kind information to: 

1. The Member (Services), Digital Communication Commission, DoT HQ  

2. The Senior DDG and Head, TEC / DDG(TC), TEC 

3. The DDG(SA), DoT HQ  

4.   C-DoT and eTT - With a request to make necessary changes in the portal. 
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